1- Salient Points of Tender 

a. Tender Fee (Non-refundable) Rs. 5000/ +GST @18% = (Total Rs. 5900) (Five thousand nine 

hundred rupees only) Including of GST @18% 

b. GST No of Institute 09AAAJD1459L2Z1 

c. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Refundable 
Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) 
Through online mode only. 

d. Tender Document can be 

downloaded 
From 09.02.2026